DESCRIPTION and MINIMUM REQUIREMENTS

DATAGRO Markets Platform is an Windows application. For a perfect performance,
there is a set of hardware and software requirements:

Processor: Intel Pentium or AMD, 2-core or better;
RAM Memory: 2 GB (or more);
Available disk space: 1 GB (or more);

Operational System: Windows 1- 64-bit (or superior);
Network: Broadband connection with 1Mbp/s (or more);

Installable software:

« Microsoft Visual C++ Redistributable 2008;
*  Microsoft .NET;

DOWNLOAD and INSTALL

DATAGRO Markets instalation package may be downloaded from:
http://www.datagro.com/markets/instaladores/DATAGRO Markets.exe

After download, it must be executed with admistrator privileges, in order to proper register
system libraries.


http://www.datagro.com/markets/instaladores/DATAGRO_Markets.exe
http://www.datagro.com/markets/instaladores/DATAGRO_Markets.exe

)

SERVERS AND PORTS

It is mandatory to grant acces to this servers and ports:

Ports

80
81
443
21
7500
5432

Internet
Quotes
Trading
System updates

International quotes

Instruments Lists

Domain
Names

datagro.com
datagro.com.br
cedrofinances.com.br
cedrotech.com
barchart.com
ddfplus.com

If and only if it is not possible to grant access to the domain names above, it may be configurated
the following IP address. Important: these are the current IP address for these domains, and it may
change, without previous notice, due to operational needs.

Host

www.datagro.com
portal.datagro.com
api.datagro.com
datafeedl.cedrotech.com
datafeed2.cedrotech.com
datafeeddll.cedrotech.com
datafeeddl|2.cedrotech.com
files.cedrotech.com
routerfixl.cedrotech.com
routerfix2.cedrotech.com
webfeeder.cedrotech.com
www.ddfplus.com
ds01.ddfplus.com
gs01.aws.ddfplus.com
gs02.aws.ddfplus.com
gs-us-e-01.aws.barchart.com
idem, alternativo

SUPPORT

IP
54.244.207.1
18.229.15.206
18.229.15.206
200.143.23.233
187.72.231.205
201.77.219.182
187.72.231.194
201.77.219.227
201.77.219.146
201.77.219.146
201.77.219.223
8.18.161.212
8.18.161.123
174.129.12.149
174.129.40.242
34.197.136.44
54.165.211.134

Portas
80 e 443
80 e 443
80 e 443
80, 81 e 5432
80, 81 e 5432
80, 81 e 5432
80, 81 e 5432
21e80
80, 81 e 5432
80, 81 e 5432
80, 81 e 5432
80
80 e 7500
80 e 7500
80 e 7500
80 e 7500
80 e 7500

For any kind of help, please feel free to contact our technical support, through:
+55 11 4133-3941 or support@datagro.com.



